
Roll Call Number Agenda Item Number

MA_
Date October 6, 2014

WHEREAS, Fire Department requested the Finance Department Procurement Division to
solicit bids for two (2) ambulance cots; and

WHEREAS, the Procurement Division solicited bids by advertisement and mailing
Invitation to Bid VI 5-024 to six (6) potential bidders with three (3) bids received; and

WHEREAS, the low dollar compliant bid was received from Moore Medical, 1690 New
Britain Ave., Farmington, CT 06032, Linda M. Autore, President, at a total cost of

$27,757.74.00; and

WHEREAS, funding is available from C041FD99/FR013; Capital Projects/Equipment
Acquisition; and

WHEREAS, the Procurement Administrator and the Fire Department recommends

approval of the low dollar compliant bid;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Des Moines City Council hereby
accepts and approves the low dollar compliant bid for two (2) ambulance cots from Moore
Medical at a total cost of $27,757.48.

Moved by _to adopt

Approved as to form:

^AV^ ^'i^ntf^
Aim DiDonato
Assistant City Attorney

COUNCIL ACTION

COWNIE

COLEMAN

GATTO

GRAY

HENSLEY

MAHAFFEY

MOORE

TOTAL

YEAS

MOTION CARRIED

NAYS PASS

A:

ABSENT

PROVED

Mayor

CERTIFICATE

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby
certify that at a meeting of the City Council of
said City of Des Moines, held on the above date,
among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
above written.

City Clerk



CITY OF DES MOINES - DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE - PURCHASING DIVISION

Stryker Ambulance Cots Fire Department BidNo.V15-024

Opened: 09/03/14 Opened by: mv Req.# -

Bidder
Address
City
Terms

FOB:
Delivery:

Moore Medical LLC
1690 New Britain Ave.
Farmington, CT 06032
Net 30
Destination

Danko Emergency Equipment
109 Ash St, PO Box 541
Snyder, NE 68664
Net 30

60 days

Feld Fire
113 N. Griffith Rd.
Carroll, IA 51401
Net 30
Destination
30 days

2 Each - Stryker 6506 Power Pro XT Ambulance Cots $13,878.74 $27,757.48 $13,994.00 $27,988.00 $14,090.00 $28,180.00

"NO BID" FROM:
Stryker EMS

NO RESPONSE FROM:
Arrow Manufacturing
Klockes Emergency Vehicles

^̂


